

701 Seneca Street, #230, Buffalo, New York 14210 Phone: (716) 845-6067 Fax: (716) 845-6089

## Sewing Technology Inc. --- Limited Warranty, Return and Repair Policy

## LIMITED WARANTY:

Sewing Technology Inc. warrants that its products will be free from defects in material or workmanship for a period of 180 days from the date of delivery of the product. All repairs covered by this warranty shall be performed at Sewing Technology Inc.'s plant, or other repair facility designated by Sewing Technology Inc. Any defect corrected and found to be within the scope of the warranty will be repaired by Sewing Technology Inc. and all charges for labor and material will be borne by Sewing Technology Inc. Sewing Technology Inc.'s liability is limited to replacement or repair of such defective or incorrect product, parts or materials. Sewing Technology Inc.'s good faith determination of whether or not the product, parts or materials are defective shall be conclusive. THIS WARRANTY CONSITUTES THE SOLE WARRANTY MADE BY THE SUPPLIER EITHER EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED. THERE ARE NO OTHER WARRANTIES EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED THAT EXTEND BEYOND THE FACE HEREOF, HEREIN, INCLUDING THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTIBILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. IN NO EVENT SHALL SEWING TECHNOLOGY INC. BE LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES AND YOUR REMEDIES SHALL BE LIMITED TO REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT OF NONCONFORMING UNITS, MATERIALS, OR PARTS. Any tampering, misuse, improper maintenance, alteration, or negligence in handling or use of the product renders this warranty void. OPERATION OF THE PRODUCTS THAT RENDERS THIS WARRANTY VOID WILL BE DEFINED TO INCLUDE ALL OF THE POSSIBILITIES DESCRIBED IN THIS LIMITED WARRANTY, TOGETHER WITH ANY PRACTICE THAT RESULTS IN CONDITIONS EXCEEDING THE DESIGN TOLERANCE OF THE PRODUCTS.